## TOM & PHYLLIS RIISER SCHOLARSHIP



a component fund of the

## PURPOSE OF THE FUND:

The Tom & Phyllis Riiser Scholarship Fund was established in 1999 as a recognition of his retirement from Riiser Oil Company by the new owners of the company - Dick Dudley and Jim Kemerling. The purpose of the fund is to provide scholarships to students who are attending Northcentral Technical College and demonstrate a financial need.

## **SELECTION GUIDELINES:**

The NTC Foundation Scholarship Selection Committee has been designated by the Community Foundation to conduct the selection process. The recipient will be chosen based on the following criteria:

- Attending Northcentral Technical College
- Pursuing any field of study;
- Demonstrating financial need.

## **ANNOUNCEMENT AND PAYMENT:**

If available, a member of the Riiser family will make the presentation of the scholarship award at the awards ceremonies. If not available, a representative of the Community Foundation or NTC will make the presentation on behalf of the Riiser family. The recipients will receive a congratulatory letter from the Community Foundation after the awards ceremony, instructing them on how to initiate their scholarship payment.

Scholarship funds will be paid by the Community Foundation directly to Northcentral Technical College Foundation upon receipt of proof of registration.

For more information, you can contact the Community Foundation office: